
02/05/2025 

Corrigendum - 1 
 

 

Kindly note that the following revisions have been made to the advertisement for ‘Selection of 

Dealers for Regular and Rural Retail Outlets in Andhra Pradesh released on the website 

www.mdsp.co.in on 21.03.2025:- 

 

Revision in minimum frontage in meters, minimum depth in meters, & minimum area in 

sq. meters: The minimum frontage, depth, and area dimensions of locations 260, 292, 141 and 

103 have been revised as below  

 

Sl 

No 

Location Name 
Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the 

site (in Sq. M.).  District 

 Frontage (m) Depth (m) Area (Sq M) 

260 

On Ulchala-Kurnool road, within 

2Kms from Ulchala-Kurnool Road 

– SH27 Junction towards Ulchala 

18 30 625  Kurnool 

292 

On NH16, within 1.5 Kms from 

NH16-NH216 Junction towards 

Ongole 

20 20 625 Prakasham 

141 

On Ongole old bypass road, 

between Aster Ramesh hospitals 

Ongole and Police Parade Ground, 

Sujatha Nagar 

25 25 625 Prakasham 

103 

On SH362 between Uyyalavada 

Narasimha Reddy Junction and 

APSRTC Bus Depot, Markapuram 

25 25 625 Prakasham 

 

Revision in estimated sales potential & Outlet type: The estimated monthly sales potential 

and outlet type of location 391 have been revised as below  
 

Sl 

No 

Location Name Estimated 

Sales 

Potential 

Outlet 

Type District 
 

391 

On LHS of MDR61 (Pandarapadu-Pusuluru-Varagani 

Road) between Primary Health Centre, Lakshmipuram 

and MDR61 – BK Palem village road junction 

 

60 

 

HiQ Lite  Guntur 

 

The applicants are requested to peruse the above tabulated revisions before submission of the 

application.  

 

For the information of the applicants. 

 
 

http://www.mdsp.co.in/

